21. Net foreign currency monetary asset/

   (liability) position

   (=1+2a+3+5+6a-10-11-12a-14-15-16a) (172.453)   113.303   (1.333)   (575.793)

22. Fair value of financial instruments used

   in foreign currency hedging -   -   -   (40.310)

23. Export 96.640   1.133.142   1.499   12.714.457

24. Import 451.449   235.871   9.374   6.475.270

70

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY – 31 DECEMBER 2022

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 28 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

As of 31 December 2022 and 31 December 2021, sensitivity analysis of foreign exchange rate tables is
presented below, secured portions include impact of derivative instruments.

31 December 2022

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Appreciation of USD against TL by 10%

USD net asset / liability (250.246)   250.246   (250.246)   250.246
Secured portion from USD risk 81.374   (81.374)   490.845   (490.845)

USD net effect (168.872)   168.872   240.599   (240.599)

Appreciation of EUR against TL by 10%

EUR net asset / liability 96.201   (96.201)   96.201   (96.201)
Secured portion from EUR risk (139.565)   139.565   (695.871)   695.871

EUR net effect (43.364)   43.364   (599.670)   599.670

Appreciation of other currencies against TL

by 10%

Other currencies net asset / liability 14.724   (14.724)   14.724   (14.724)

Secured portion from other currency risk 627   (627)   10.679   (10.679)

Other currency net effect 15.351   (15.351)   25.403   (25.403)

Total (196.885)   196.885   (333.668)   333.668

Gain / Loss Equity

71

VESTEL BEYAZ EŞYA SANAYİ VE TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY – 31 DECEMBER 2022

(Amounts expressed in thousands of Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

NOTE 28 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Cont’d)

31 December 2021

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Foreign

exchange

appreciation

Foreign

exchange

depreciation

Appreciation of USD against TL by 10%

USD net asset / liability (223.801)   223.801   (223.801)   223.801